
 
Golf: Boys Varsity Spring 2016 Schedule    (as of 03-12-16)
 
Type Time Home/Host Opponent Location Leaves Comments

Monday, Mar 28, 2016
First Day of
Practice 

TBD Berlin TBD Mascoutin Golf Course     

Friday, Apr 8, 2016
Invitational 8:00AM Wisconsin Dells  Kewaskum Trappers Turn Golf Club     
Invitational 9:15AM Wautoma Multiple Schools  Waushara Country Club     

Saturday, Apr 9, 2016
Invitational 8:00AM Wisconsin Dells  Kewaskum Trappers Turn Golf Club     
Invitational 9:30AM Kohler Multiple Schools  Whistling Straits  Golf Course     

Monday, Apr 11, 2016
Match 3:00PM Winneconne Multiple Schools  Lake Breeze Golf Course     

Wednesday, Apr 13, 2016
Tournament TBD Sheboygan Falls  Multiple Schools  The Bull Golf Course     
Invitational TBD Sheboygan Falls  Kewaskum The Bull Golf Course     
Invitational 3:00PM Sheboygan Falls  Waupun The Bull Golf Course     

Friday, Apr 15, 2016
Invitational 12:30PM Beaver Dam Waupun Old Hickory Golf Club     

Saturday, Apr 16, 2016
Invitational TBD Sheboygan Falls  Multiple Schools  The Bull Golf Course     
Invitational 8:00AM Seymour Multiple Schools  CRYSTAL SPRINGS GOLF

COURSE 
6:15AM    

Invitational 8:30AM Hartford Union Kewaskum Washington County Golf
Course 

    

Match 8:30AM Hartford Union Multiple Schools  Washington County Golf
Course 

7:00AM    WASHINGTON COUNTY INVITE 8:00
Coaches/Players meeting 8:30 Shot
Gun Start Entry Fee includes green
fee for 5 golfers, range balls ,
awards and lunch

Monday, Apr 18, 2016
Invitational 9:00AM Wautoma Ripon Waushara Country Club     
Invitational 9:00AM Wautoma Multiple Schools  Waushara Country Club     
Invitational 1:00PM Edgewood Kewaskum Maple Bluff Country Club     

Tuesday, Apr 19, 2016
Match 3:30PM Berlin Multiple Schools  Mascoutin Golf Course     

Wednesday, Apr 20, 2016
Invitational 10:00AM Sheboygan North Multiple Schools  Whistling Straits  Irish Course     

Thursday, Apr 21, 2016
Match 3:30PM Kettle Moraine

Lutheran 
Multiple Schools  Washington County Golf

Course 
    

Friday, Apr 22, 2016
Invitational 10:00AM Wautoma Ripon Two Oaks North     

Monday, Apr 25, 2016
Match 3:00PM Waupun Multiple Schools  Rock River Country Club     

Wednesday, Apr 27, 2016
Invitational 10:00AM St. Mary's

Springs 
Campbellsport Rolling Meadows Golf Course     

Invitational 10:00AM St. Mary's
Springs 

Ripon Rolling Meadows Golf Course     

Thursday, Apr 28, 2016
Invitational 11:00AM Nekoosa Multiple Schools  Lake Arrowhead Golf Course     Coaches Meeting at 10:30 am.

Shotgun start at 11:00 am
Match 1:30PM Kettle Moraine

Lutheran 
Winnebago Lutheran
Academy 

Hidden Glen Golf Course 12:30PM    

Meet 3:30PM Shiocton Multiple Schools  Shiocton High School     

Friday, Apr 29, 2016
Invitational 8:00AM Port Washington Kewaskum Hawthorne Hills  Golf Course     
Invitational 10:00AM Oshkosh

Lourdes 
Multiple Schools  Lake Breeze Golf Club     

Saturday, Apr 30, 2016



Game 8:30AM Campbellsport Multiple Schools  Auburn Bluffs  Golf Course     

Monday, May 2, 2016
Tournament 1:00PM Living Word

Lutheran 
Multiple Schools  West Bend Country Club     Timber Wolf Tee Off

Tuesday, May 3, 2016
Match 3:00PM Ripon Multiple Schools  Ripon High School 

Lawsonia Golf Course 
    

Wednesday, May 4, 2016
Invitational 9:15AM Princeton Kewaskum Lawsonia Links     
Invitational 9:15AM Princeton Berlin Lawsonia Golf Course     
Invitational 9:30AM Princeton Ripon Lawsonia Golf Course     
Match  Plymouth Multiple Schools        (Date Changed to 05-11-16)

Thursday, May 5, 2016
Invitational 10:00AM Manitowoc

Lincoln 
Multiple Schools  Fox Hills  Resort     

Friday, May 6, 2016
Invitational 10:00AM Elkhart Lake-

Glenbeulah 
Waupun Quit Qui Oc Golf Course     

Invitational 10:00AM Freedom Multiple Schools  Irish Waters Golf Course 8:30AM    
Invitational 10:00AM Elkhart Lake-

Glenbeulah 
Multiple Schools  Quit Qui Oc Golf Course     

Invitational 10:00AM Elkhart Lake-
Glenbeulah 

Multiple Schools  Quit Qui Oc Golf Course     

Saturday, May 7, 2016
Invitational 8:45PM New Holstein Multiple Schools  Badger Creek Golf Course     

Monday, May 9, 2016
Invitational 12:00PM Big Foot Multiple Schools  Abbey Springs Golf Course 9:30AM    

Tuesday, May 10, 2016
Invitational 10:00AM Manitowoc

Lincoln 
Multiple Schools  Branch River Country Club     

Wednesday, May 11, 2016
Match 3:00PM Plymouth Multiple Schools  Quit Qui Oc Golf Course      (Date Changed from 05-04-16)

Thursday, May 12, 2016
Invitational 9:30AM Neenah Multiple Schools  Ridgeway Golf Course 8:25AM    

Friday, May 13, 2016
Match 12:00PM Kewaskum Multiple Schools  Hon E-Kor Golf Course     JV will be at Campbellsport starting

at noon
Match 3:00PM Campbellsport Multiple Schools  Auburn Bluffs  Golf Course     

Saturday, May 14, 2016
Invitational 8:00AM Columbus Waupun Columbus Country Club     
Invitational 8:00AM Winnebago

Lutheran
Academy 

Multiple Schools  Rolling Meadows Golf Course 6:00AM    

Monday, May 16, 2016
Invitational 10:00AM Winnebago

Lutheran
Academy 

Kewaskum Rolling Meadows Golf Course     

Invitational 10:00AM Winnebago
Lutheran
Academy 

Multiple Schools  Rolling Meadows Golf Course     

Invitational 10:00AM Winnebago
Lutheran
Academy 

Ripon Rolling Meadows Golf Course     

Wednesday, May 18, 2016
Conference
Meet 

9:00AM Kewaskum Multiple Schools  Whispering Springs Golf
Course 

    

Tuesday, May 24, 2016
Regional TBD TBA Plymouth TBA     
Regional TBD North Fond du

Lac 
Winneconne Rolling Meadows     

Regional TBD TBD Winneconne TBD     
Regional TBD Xavier Berlin Shamrock Heights Golf

Course 
    

Wednesday, May 25, 2016
Regional TBD TBA Plymouth TBA     
Regional TBD TBD Kettle Moraine Lutheran  7:30AM    
Regional TBD Xavier Berlin Shamrock Heights Golf     



Course 

Tuesday, May 31, 2016
Sectional TBD TBA Plymouth TBA     
Sectional TBD TBD TBD TBD     
Sectional TBD Seymour Berlin      

Wednesday, Jun 1, 2016
Sectional TBD TBA Plymouth TBA     
Sectional TBD TBD Kettle Moraine Lutheran  7:30AM    
Sectional TBD Seymour Berlin      

Monday, Jun 6, 2016
State TBD WIAA State Plymouth Univers ity Ridge Country

Club 
    

State TBD TBD Berlin Univers ity Ridge Golf Course     

Tuesday, Jun 7, 2016
State TBD WIAA State Plymouth Univers ity Ridge Country

Club 
    

State TBD TBD Kettle Moraine Lutheran      
State TBD Univers ity of

Wisconsin -
Madison 

TBD Univers ity Ridge- UW-Madison     

State TBD TBD Berlin Univers ity Ridge Golf Course     


